SPSO decision report



Case:	201505426, Lothian NHS Board
Sector:	health
Subject:	clinical treatment / diagnosis
Outcome:	not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

Summary

Mr C complained that his prison's medical health centre unreasonably stopped his medication. However, before we could reach a decision on his complaint, he was released from prison and gave us no forwarding address. We therefore closed his complaint without making a decision.